comments received at the Planning Commission meeting of April 13, 2022. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

AMENDMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Section 6 of the Agreement as Amended, entitled "Compensation and Payment" 
is amended to reflect a maximum compensation of seven hundred seventy-eight 
thousand, one hundred fifty-five dollars ($778,155), subject to budget 
appropriations. 

2. Exhibit A of the Agreement as Amended, entitled "Scope of Services" is 
appended to include the attached "Additional Services Request," dated April 18, 
2022. 

3. Exhibit B of the Agreement as Amended, entitled "Schedule of Fees" is hereby
updated to reflect a total not to exceed amount of seven hundred seventy-eight
thousand, one hundred fifty-five dollars ($778,155), subject to budget
appropriations.

4. Except as set forth herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement as
Amended shall remain in full force and effect. In case of a conflict in the terms of
the Agreement as Amended and this Amendment No.